Diaphragm-type
accumulator
Type HAD
Component series 1X and 2X
Nominal capacity 0.075 to 3.5 liters
Maximum operating pressure 350 bar
Features
– Hydraulic accumulator according to Pressure Equipment
Directive 97/23/EC
– Diaphragm material for different applications
For standard types, see pages 12 to 18
Ordering code
1) Further connection sizes on request
Component series
Component series 10 to 19 = 1X
Component series 20 to 29 = 2X
(unchanged installation and
connection dimensions)
Precharge pressure
0 to 250 bar
E.g. 10 bar = 10
Connection size for hydraulic fluid 1)
M14x1.5 = Z04
M18x1.5 = Z06
M22x1.5 = Z08
G 1/4 = G02
G 3/8 = G03
G 1/2 = G04
G 3/4 = G05
G 1 = G06
3/4 – 16 UNF = U04
1 1/16 – 12 UNF = U06
3/8 NPTF = F02
1/2 – 14 NPTF = F08
Type of mounting (form of oil connection)
Mounting cavity  = A
Mounting cavity with hexagon  = C
Stud ends with female thread  = E
Stud ends  = F
Stud ends M45x1.5 with female thread  = E5
Special variants on request
Further details
in clear text
e.g. special variants
Certification (acceptance)
CE = Acceptance according
to 97/23/EC
BA = Operating instructions
Surface of the connection side
1 = Steel
2 = Galvanized steel
Surface of the tank interior
1 = Steel
2 = Galvanized steel
 Tank material
1 = Steel
Diaphragm material
N = NBR
E = ECO
I  = IIR
F = FKM
1 =
2 =
4 =
Form of gas connection
Standard variant
 Gas valve
Not re-chargable, gas side welded
HAD 1 *
Capacity
Permissible max.
operating pressure
Compo-
nent series
Certification
Acceptance
0.075 250 1X BA
0.16 250 1X BA
0.35 210 1X BA
0.5
160 1X
BA250 2X